

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1909

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1909

OF THE

RESOLVES

STATE OF MAINE

1909

CENTRAL MAINE FAIR ASSN .- E. E. CHASE, JR.

Chapter 343.

Resolve to amend Chapter one hundred and twenty-six of the Resolves of nineteen hundred and five, as amended by Chapter seventy-nine of the Resolves of nineteen hundred and seven, relating to the Central Maine Fair Association.

Resolved, that chapter one hundred and twenty-six of the resolves of nineteen hundred and five, as amended by chapter seventy-nine of the resolves of nineteen hundred and seven, be and is hereby amended by striking out all after the word "amount" in the fourth line, and substituting in place thereof the following: 'Said society may draw said apropriation upon its voucher that such amount has been paid out for strictly agricultural and dairy purposes;' so that said chapter as amended shall read as follows:

'Resolved, that the sum of two thousand five hundred dollars be and is hereby appropriated annually for the Central Maine Fair Association, provided that the above named society shall annually appropriate an equal amount to be paid in premiums for stock, dairy and agricultural products. Said society may draw said appropriation upon its voucher that such amount has been paid out for strictly agricultural and dairy purposes.'

Approved April 2, 1909.

Chapter 128, Resolves of 1905, as amended by Chapter 79, Resolves of 1907, further amended.

Central Maine Fair Association, in favor of.

Chapter 344.

Resolve in favor of E. E. Chase, Jr.

Resolved, that the sum of fifty dollars be and hereby is appropriated to be paid E. E. Chase, Jr., for services as messen- Jr., in favor of.

Approved April 2, 1909.

1381

Снар. 343